ACI8105 Bluetooth Low Energy Module
Avant‐Com Inc        TW‐TEL:886‐2‐6601‐0015        SZ‐TEL:86‐755‐8279‐3556
E‐Mail：david_liao@avantcom.com.tw;jackie_lee@avantcom.com.tw; service@avantcom.com.cn
Website：www.avantcom.com.tw / www.avantcom.com.cn
ACI8105 6dBm module specification
Version :20140318
ACI8105 Bluetooth Low Energy Module
Avant‐Com Inc        TW‐TEL:886‐2‐6601‐0015        SZ‐TEL:86‐755‐8279‐3556

Avant‐Com Inc        TW‐TEL:886‐2‐6601‐0015        SZ‐TEL:86‐755‐8279‐3556
E‐Mail：david_liao@avantcom.com.tw;jackie_lee@avantcom.com.tw; service@avantcom.com.cn
Website：www.avantcom.com.tw / www.avantcom.com.cn
Schematic
ACI8105 Bluetooth Low Energy Module
Avant‐Com Inc        TW‐TEL:886‐2‐6601‐0015        SZ‐TEL:86‐755‐8279‐3556
E‐Mail：david_liao@avantcom.com.tw;jackie_lee@avantcom.com.tw; service@avantcom.com.cn
Website：www.avantcom.com.tw / www.avantcom.com.cn
Define Diagram
ACI8105 Bluetooth Low Energy Module
Avant‐Com Inc        TW‐TEL:886‐2‐6601‐0015        SZ‐TEL:86‐755‐8279‐3556
E‐Mail：david_liao@avantcom.com.tw;jackie_lee@avantcom.com.tw; service@avantcom.com.cn
Website：www.avantcom.com.tw / www.avantcom.com.cn
Bill of Material
Item Component Description Size Value Tol. Manufacturer Manufacturer Number
1 C1 , C2 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 15pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H150JA01
2
C2, C6, C8,
C9, C12
X5R ceramic capacitor 0402 1µF ±10% Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
3 C4 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 3.9pF ±0.25pF Murata GRM1555C1H3R9CA01
4 C5   0603 2.2µF ±20%
5 C7 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 330pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H331JA01
6 C10 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 120pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H121JA01
7 C11, C15   0402 NC
8 C13, C21  C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 100pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
9 C18, C19 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 1.2pF ±0.25pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R2CA01
10 C20 C0G ceramic capacitor 0402 10pF ±5% Murata GRM1555C1H100JA01
11 C22 X7R ceramic capacitor 0402 0.1µF ±10% Murata GRM155R71C104KA88
12 C23 X7R ceramic capacitor 0402 3.3nF ±10% Murata GRM155R71C333KA88
13 L1 Chip inductor 0402 5.6nH ±0.3nH Murata LQG15HS5N6S02
14 L2 Chip inductor 0402 3.9nH ±0.3nH Murata LQG15HS3N9S02
15 L3 Chip inductor 0402 10nH ±5% Murata LQG15HS10NJ02
16 L4 Chip inductor 0402 0 ohm
17 L5 Chip inductor 0402 2.4nH ±0.3nH Murata LQG15HS2N4S02
18 R1 Chip inductor 0402 100K ohm
19 U1
QFN 40
(5x5)